



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1276/2025**

MR SAURABH MALIK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satvik Parikh, Mr. Ritwik Parikh
and Ms. Heena Khatun, Advocates.

versus

MS KOMITA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Response on behalf of respondent has been filed.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is unavailable today.
4. At request, re-notify on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/sn