



\$~85

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1276/2025

MR SAURABH MALIK

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MS KOMITA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik and Mr. Mishal
Johari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.12.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 77690/2025 (on record the Rejoinder)

2. The present application under Section 151 of the CPC filed on behalf of the petitioner/applicant seeks the following prayers: -

- “i. Allow the present application and take on record the Rejoinder filed along with it;
ii. Pass such other order(s) as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the interest of justice.”

3. In view of the averments made in the application and in the interest of justice, the same is allowed.

4. Rejoinder filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

CONT.CAS(C) 1276/2025

5. List on 27.04.2026, the date already fixed.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/bsr