



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1276/2025**

MR SAURABH MALIK

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.

Petitioner in person (through v/c)

versus

MS KOMITA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Manish Kaushik and Mr. Mainak
Sarkar, Advs.

Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.02.2026

CM APPL.9792/2026 (filed on behalf of respondent for directions)

1. Re-notify on the date fixed i.e. 27.04.2026.

CONT.CAS(C) 1276/2025

2. The respondent is present in Court.

3. The petitioner has joined the proceedings virtually.

4. After some hearing, the following arrangement is agreed upon:

(i) Visitation, in terms of subsisting orders passed by the Family Court shall take place at the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on every second and fourth Saturday between 04.00 PM to 05.00 PM. The interaction between the petitioner and the child shall take place in the presence of a child counsellor, to be appointed by the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

(ii) The petitioner and the respondent shall not personally interact with each other on such occasions.

(iii) The petitioner shall refrain from issuing legal notices /



correspondence to the respondent.

(iv) Interaction between the petitioner and child, in terms of the aforesaid understanding, shall take place on 14.02.2026 at 04.00 PM onwards and thereafter on every second and fourth Saturday (as per directions issued by the Family Court). For future, in the event it is inconvenient for the respondent (being a working person) to facilitate the interaction on any particular Saturday, a compensatory working day shall be fixed for such interaction. The same shall be mutually agreed upon, by the respondent and the petitioner.

5. The parties undertake to this Court that they shall abide by the above understanding / arrangement. The said undertaking is taken on record.
6. List for further consideration on 20.03.2026.
7. Copy of order be given *dasti* under the signatures of Court Master.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/cl