



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1276/2025**

MR SAURABH MALIK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suresh Kumar Sahni, Mr. Satwik
Parikh, Advs.

versus

MS KOMITA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mainak Sarkar, Mr. Vikas
Ashwani, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **27.02.2026**

CM APPL. 13443/2026 (To bring on record necessary facts)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner to bring on record the necessary facts.
2. The facts pleaded in the application are taken on record subject to the right of the respondent to file response thereto. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. The application stands disposed of.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/uk