



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1276/2025

MR SAURABH MALIK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satwik Parikh and Ms. Maitreya,
Advs.

versus

MS KOMITA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv. along with
respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **10.04.2026**

CM APPL.23184/2026 (for corrections / modifications of orders)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of non-applicant. He seeks some time to take instructions.
3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 27.04.2026.
4. In the meantime, visitation in terms of the order dated 12.02.2026, passed in the present proceedings, shall take place on every second and fourth Thursday between 06.00 PM and 07.00 PM (instead of second and fourth Saturday between 04.00 PM and 05.00 PM).
5. Rest of the directions contained in the order dated 12.02.2026 shall continue to operate.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 10, 2026/cl